

## State of Indiana

## Office of the Attorney General 302 West Washington Street, IGCS 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Curtis T. Hill, Jr. Attorney General

June 20, 2019

Donald Stockdale
Chief, Wireless Telecommunications Bureau
Kathy Harris
Mobility Division, Wireless Telecommunications Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20554

RE: WT Docket No. 18-197, Confidentiality of NRUF/LNP

Data Dear Mr. Stockdale and Ms. Harris:

The Office of the Indiana Attorney General ("Office of the Attorney General") is conducting an inquiry into the proposed acquisition of Sprint Corporation by TMobile US, Inc. to determine whether it would violate any federal and/or state laws. In connection with this investigation, the Office of the Attorney General is seeking access to documents and information that contain Number Resource Utilization and Forecast ("NRUF") data and local number portability ("LNP") data.

The Attorney General provides assurance to the Federal Communications Commission that all data and/or documentary evidence sought by the Office of the Attorney General will be used for legitimate law enforcement purposes associated with the proposed acquisition. The Office of the Attorney General will keep all NRUF and LNP data, and any materials containing such data, confidential to the fullest extent possible under all applicable laws, including, but not limited to, Indiana Code §§ 4-6-3-9.

The Office of the Attorney General will not disclose such data unless the disclosure is required by law or is required pursuant to a judicial proceeding. Additionally, if any documents or information should become the subject of a discovery request or public records request by a third party, the Office of the Attorney General shall assert all applicable privileges, exemptions or other objections to disclosure in response to such request that the Office of the Attorney General in good faith deems appropriate under applicable law.

Please contact me at (317) 234-1479 or <a href="matthew.michaloski@atg.in.gov">matthew.michaloski@atg.in.gov</a> if you have any questions about this matter or need further information.

Sincerely,

Matthew Michaloski Deputy Attorney General Consumer Protection Division